

09-01-1999

581-4000 584- 130.00

P/3474-9 17719

P#

101113768

JVER SHEET

I A MA INTERNATION AND PARTIES AND	esse record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
J. Lyell Ginter	Gary Demont Ginter Dian Ruth Ginter David James Ginter
Individual Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? NO	311 S. Wacker Drive, c/o Hull Group, Suite 1400 Chicago, IL 60606
3. Nature of conveyance: 9 - 1 - 99 Assignment Execution Date: September 22, 1994	Corporation Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 19, 1999	
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	ettached? NO
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of documents involved: 1
TARRE CORD : CORREN TYP	
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed as part of Check No.
1180 Avenue of the Americas	,
1180 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed as part of Check No. In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub- mitted or is injudyers mit of the payment sub- due to not osed, the Patent and Tracement Office is authorized to barge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 16
New York, New York 10036-8403 DO NOT USE T 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document in the copy of the original document in	Enclosed as part of Check No. In the event his actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or it inacvariently not inclosed or it any additional fee due to not paid, the Patent and I satemark Office is supported 0700. HIS SPACE 40 C 180 E Ing information is true and correct and any not. September 1, 1999 Date
New York, New York 10036-8403 DO NOT USE T 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document in the copy of the original document in	Enclosed as part of Check No. In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadversarily not analosed or it says additional leading to the payment and tracement office is authorized 0700. HE SPACE 40 CF Ing information is true and correct and any not.

09/02/1999 T

01 FC:581 02 FC:584

ľ

00418541.1

120.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0376



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

J. Lyell Ginter

(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention and address including country)

(If assignment is was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded On

Reel

Frame

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: (inventor(s) or person(s) or enti Gary Demont Ginter (50%) Dian Ruth Ginter (25%) David James Ginter (25%)

person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention and address including country)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

[x] an undivided percent (%) interest as indicated above for the United States and its territorial possessions.

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[x] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

VAPOR-AIR STEAM ENGINE

PATENT !REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0377

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))



and which is found in

(B)	(1	U.S. patent application executed on even date neternal
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on
	[]	To comply with CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOF signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(0)	(v)	U.S. application serial pp. 07/967,289 filed on 10/27/92

(c) [x] U.S. application serial no. 07/307,288 filed on 10/2

(d) [] U.S. patent no. issued

[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(e) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this September 22, 1994.

(PAT-6)

PATENT !REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 09/01/1999